



SU059GF - WHOLE GRAPE JUICE - 250 mL

Produced in the Vale dos Vinhedos region from carefully selected grapes, this juice is a blend of ripe red grapes with a vibrant purple color, intense aroma, bold flavor, and the concentrated, dense texture typical of a true whole juice - without any added sugar, water, or preservatives.

PRODUCT COMPOSITION

Ingredients: grape juice (100%). **GLUTEN-FREE.**

INTENDED USE

Product intended for final consumption, marketed in retail stores, gourmet shops, and delicatessens. Ideal for both domestic and professional use, enhancing the flavor of dishes.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
Serving size: 250 mL (1 package)			
	100 ml	250 ml	%VD*
Energy value (kcal)	117	293	15
Carbohydrates (g)	31	77	26
Total sugars (g)	26	66	
Added sugars (g)	0	0	0
Proteins (g)	1,2	3,1	5
Total fat (g)	0	0	0
Saturated fat (g)	0	0	0
Trans fat (g)	0	0	0
Dietary fiber (g)	1,5	3,8	15
Sodium (mg)	3,4	8,5	0

*Percentage of daily values provided by the serving.

SENSORY STANDARDS

Color	Intense purple
Aroma	Characteristic, without off-odors
Texture	Liquid, may show fine sediment or small crystals at the bottom of the package
Flavor	Characteristic grape

Reference: internal standards

PHYSICOCHEMICAL STANDARDS

°Brix	> 14,0
Insoluble solids	< 5,0% v/v
Sorbitol	< 0,2 g/L
Total acidity	> 55 mEq/L
Volatile acidity	< 10 mEq/L
Ethanol	< 0,5% v/v
Phlorizin	Absent
Artificial coloring	Absent
Sweeteners	Absent

Reference: IN 14/2018 - MAPA

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Escherichia Coli	$\leq 10^2$ CFU/g
Salmonella spp	Absent/25g

Reference: RDC 724/2022 e IN 161/2022 - ANVISA

MYCOTOXINS AND INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS STANDARDS

Arsenic	$\leq 0,10$ mg/kg
Cadmium	$\leq 0,05$ mg/kg
Lead	$\leq 0,05$ mg/kg
Ochratoxin A	< 2,0 mcg/kg
Melaminae	$\leq 2,5$ mg/Kg

Reference: RDC 722/2022, IN 160/2022 – ANVISA

MICRO AND MACROSCOPIC STANDARDS

Sand	< 1,5%
Dead mites	Maximum of 5 in the analyzed aliquot

Reference: RDC 623/2022 – ANVISA

PACKAGING CHARACTERISTICS

Primary Packaging	Secondary Packaging
Glass bottle with metal cap	Cardboard case

SHELF LIFE

36 months

STORAGE AND TRANSPORT

Store in a dry, cool place away from light and heat. After opening, keep refrigerated at 1°C to 5°C and consume within 5 days. **Note: Do not shake before drinking.** For transportation, use clean, enclosed vehicles in good condition and free from any contamination.

ALLERGENS

Contains no allergens.

PESTICIDES

Pesticide and agrochemical residues are within the maximum limits established by ANVISA, in accordance with the approved monographs.

COMMERCIAL INFORMATION

Gross weight	460 g
Net content	250 mL
Product code	SU059GF
EAN code	7898070111596
DUN code	17898070111593
Units per case	12 units